FN7311 Rev.12.00 Page 1 of 16
Jul 30, 2020
FN7311
Rev.12.00
Jul 30, 2020
EL5172
250MHz Differential Line Receiver
 DATASHEET

FN7311 Rev.12.00 Page 2 of 16
Jul 30, 2020
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TAPE AND REEL
(Units)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL5172ISZ 5172ISZ - 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5172ISZ-T7 5172ISZ 1k 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5172ISZ-T7A 5172ISZ 250 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5172ISZ-T13 5172ISZ 2.5k 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5172IYZ BAAWA - 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) M8.118A
EL5172IYZ-T7 BAAWA 1.5k 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) M8.118A
EL5172IYZ-T13 BAAWA 2.5k 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) M8.118A
NOTES:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin
plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free